
Act now to implement RCS 



The goal of interoperability testing is to ensure that devices or 

clients and networks interoperate seamlessly, providing a high 

quality, wide-ranging and trouble free rich communications 

service embodying the “it’s just there, it just works” proposition. 

Simply put, the group’s vision is that a user can insert a SIM into 

any “joyn” trade marked RCS device and it will just work.  

The IOT Group ensures seamless 

interoperability by mandating the 

testing of clients and networks within a 

test harness in different configurations. 

In order to award “joyn” accreditation, 

test results must be to a very high 

standard. 
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GSMA and GCF align accreditations of RCS devices (Nov 1st 2013) 

Full details of the changes and the submission process are available on 

the GSMA and GCF websites 
 

www.gsma.com/rcs 

www.globalcertificationforum.org 
 

http://www.gsma.com/rcs
http://www.globalcertificationforum.org/


Interoperability 

The heart of the IOT accreditation framework is the test harness. 

 

The over-riding test concept is one of self-certification.  Each RCS 

client, device and operator must establish their own self-

accreditation and testing process in accordance with the approved 

test harness, the tool that defines both the IOT criteria and 

promotes an efficient way of verifying interoperability.  

 

The Test Matrix is a configurable matrix of end-to-end (E2E) test 

cases which generates the set of tests required to be passed 

dependent upon the operator or test environment setup.  Each test 

case has its own status: Mandatory, Recommended or Optional.  
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Interoperability 

Phase 1  Phase 2 Phase 3 

The IOT strategy was created in three phases towards the ultimate goal of achieving an effective test harness and transferring IOT 

responsibilities to a sustainable industry set up. We are presently transitioning from Phase 1 to Phase 2. 

Set up Driving convergence Transfer to sustainable 

industry setup 

 Establish the “joyn” licensing and 

accreditation framework 

 Ensure clients and networks  

are accredited 

 IOT group track of key issues and 

verify that conflicts are 

consistently reducing in number 

 MNO Interoperability 

becomes the priority 

 Accredited clients verified 

against more diverse setups 

and convergence driven 

industry wide 

 Secure a set of test cases to be 

generated and hosted by GCF 

 Operators no longer at the 

centre of accreditation; now 

driven by vendors and private 

companies specialized in GCF 

testing and conformance 

joyn is a certification trade mark of GSMA 
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To discuss the RCS specifications, interoperability and the architecture and implementation options speak to any of the 

following members of the RCS Programme Team* or the GSMA can arrange a workshop to explore these issues further. 

Company Name Primary Contact Secondary Contact 

Telecom Italia Antonella Napolitano 

antonia.napolitano@telecomitalia.it  

Bruno Bottiero 

brunogabriele.bottiero@telecomitalia.it  

Deutsche Telekom Ruediger Jaensch 

ruediger.jaensch@telekom.de  

Carlos A. Loaiza and Fazli Erbas 

carlos-andres.loaiza@telekom.de 

fazli.erbas@telekom.de  

Vodafone Oscar Gallego (lead) 

oscar.gallego@vodafone.com 

Rogelio Martinez 

rogelio.martinez@vodafone.com  

Orange Vincent Trocme 

vincent.trocme@orange-ftgroup.com  

Thibaud Mienville 

thibaud.mienville@orange-ftgroup.com 

Telefonica José María Díaz 

josemaria.diazcarmona@telefonica.es  

Juan José Lozano 

juanjose.lozanolozano@telefonica.es  

*  Other operators also form part of the RCS Project Team 

RCS specification IOT & implementation contacts 

For the latest news on our Partner Ecosystem visit  http://www.gsma.com/rcs/partner-ecosystem 
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Example Lists of Supplier Contacts 

Supplier Name Contact Email 

Alcatel-Lucent Thomas Picard thomas.picard@alcatel-lucent.com 

Ericsson Hans Ovesen 

Lennart Landersten 

hans.ovesen@ericsson.com 

lennart.landersten@ericsson.com 

Huawei Milan Patel milan.patel@huawei.com 

Nokia Siemens 

Networks 

 

Jorma Jaakkola 

Christoph Aktas 

moreabout.nsnrcs@nsn.com 

christoph.aktas@nsn.com 

ZTE She Kun she.kun@zte.com.cn 

Example suppliers of Standard decomposed IMS solution 

Example suppliers of RCS application server 

Example suppliers of RCS Hosted Solutions  

RCS Overview Technical Evaluation Key Contacts The Business Opportunity Project Overview 

RCS Specification Interoperability Implementation Options RCS Specification IOT & Implementation Contacts Example Lists of Supplier Contacts 

For the latest news on our Partner Ecosystem visit  http://www.gsma.com/rcs/partner-ecosystem 

Supplier Name Contact Email 

Acision Marijn Kuijpers  marijn.kuijpers@acision.com   

Interop Technologies Bipin Patel bipin.patel@interoptechnologies.com 

Mavenir Maryvonne Tubb mtubb@mavenir.com 

Nable Communications  Kang Seong Heon  shkang@nablecomm.com 

NewPace Mike Flynn mike.flynn@newpace.com 

WIT Software Paulo Glórias paulo.glorias@wit-software.com 

Supplier Name Contact, Role Email 

Acision Pieter Keijzer, Business Development Manager pieter.keijzer@acision.com 

Acme Packet 
Kevin Mitchell, Director, Service Provider 

Marketing 
kmitchell@acmepacket.com 

Broadsoft 
Curtis Hartmann, Sr. Director Product 

Management 
chartmann@broadsoft.com 

Crocodile John Parr, Managing Director john.parr@crocodile-rcs.com 

Ericsson Scott Wales, Sales Director scott.w.wales@ericsson.com 

Exomi LLC Jukka Vaisanen  jukka.vaisanen@exomi.com 

Genband Rick Gaulin, Sr. Account Executive rick.gaulin@genband.com 

Huawei Qiang Xiao, Sr. Product Manager shawn.xiaoqiang@huawei.com 

Infinite Convergence Tom Hart, Systems Engineer tom.hart@infinite.com 

Interop Technologies Bipin Patel bipin.patel@interoptechnologies.com 

Jibe Jason Choy, SVP EMEA jason@jibemobile.com 

Mavenir James Davey, Account Manager jim.davey@mavenir.com 

Neusoft Jukka Marjomaa, Sales Director jukka.marjomaa@neusoft.com 

Newpace Mike Flynn, Director Business Development mike.flynn@newpace.com 

Open Mind Lorraine Fahy, Commercial Manager lorraine.fahy@openmindnetworks.com 

Solaiemes Jose M Recio, Co-Founder recio@solaiemes.com 

Syniverse Etienne Chassat, Account Manager etienne.chassat@syniverse.com 

Tata John Landau, SVP Global Managed Services john.landau@tatacommunications.com 

Vodafone Phillip Carter, Head of Smart Communications phillip.carter@vodafone.com 

WIT Paulo Glórias, Director Business Development paulo.glorias@wit-software.com 

ZTE Yang Jiaoping, Project Manager yang.jiaoping@zte.com.cn 
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Key Contacts 

Key Contacts 
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Contact Role, Organisation Email 

Kobus Smit Project Chair, Deutsche Telekom kobus.smit@telekom.de  

Martin Soehn Deutsche Telekom martin.soehn@telekom.de  

Alex Nourouzi Orange alex.nourouzi@orange-ftgroup.com 

Thibaud Mienville Orange thibaud.mienville@orange-ftgroup.com 

Antonella Napolitano Telecom Italia antonia.napolitano@telecomitalia.it  

Javier Arenzana Arias Telefonica javier.arenzanaarias@telefonica.es 

Juan Jose Lozano Telefonica juanjose.lozanolozano@telefonica.es  

Phil Carter Vodafone phillip.carter@vodafone.com  

Enrique Marti Vodafone enrique.marti@vodafone.com  

Wooyong Choi SK Telecom wy.choi@sk.com 

Matt Bailey  AT&T mb0725@att.com 

Richard Phipps  Verizon  Richard.Phipps@VerizonWireless.com 

Graham Trickey Senior Director, GSMA gtrickey@gsma.com 

Tessa Allum Programme Director, GSMA tallum@gsma.com 

Henry Bowes Programme Administrator, GSMA hbowes@gsma.com 

Oscar Gallego Subject Matter Expert – Global Specification and Implementation , Vodafone oscar.gallego@vodafone.com 

Jerry Shih Subject Matter Expert -  Global Specification, AT&T js9053@att.com 

Thomas Welzel Subject Matter Expert - Product, Deutsche Telekom thomas.welzel@telekom.de 

Attilio Zani Subject Matter Expert – Strategic Engagement, GSMA azani@gsma.com 

Bob Lovett  Subject Matter Expert - Marketing, GSMA blovett@gsma.com 
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